Terms and Conditions for the James Keith "On Fire" Competition

1. Introduction

• These terms and conditions govern the James Keith "On Fire" competition (the "Competition"). By entering the Competition, participants agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

2. Eligibility

- The Competition is open to residents of New South Wales, Australia, who are 18 years of age or older at the time of entry.
- Employees of James Keith, their immediate families, and anyone otherwise connected with the organization or judging of the Competition are not eligible to enter.

3. Entry Requirements

- To enter the Competition, participants must:
 - 1. Pre-save the track "On Fire" on Spotify.
 - 2. Tag two (2) people on their social media accounts (Facebook or Instagram) in a post related to the track.
 - 3. Submit their details at the following link: https://www.jameskeith.au/onfirecomp.
- By submitting their details, participants agree to be added to James Keith's mailing list.

4. Competition Period

- The Competition starts on [start date] and ends at midnight on the 30th of May 2024 (the "Competition Period").
- Entries received after the Competition Period will not be considered.

5. Prizes

- The prize consists of:
 - 1. Two (2) tickets to James Keith's show.
 - 2. AUD \$500.
- The prize is non-transferable and no cash or other alternatives will be offered.

6. Winner Selection

- The winner will be drawn at random from all valid entries received during the Competition Period.
- The draw will take place on the 1st of June 2024.
- The winner will be notified via the contact details provided upon entry within seven (7) days of the draw.

7. Claiming the Prize

- The winner must claim their prize within fourteen (14) days of being notified.
- If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within this time frame, James Keith reserves the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and select a replacement winner.

8. Publicity

 By entering the Competition, participants agree to the use of their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without additional compensation, except where prohibited by law.

Data Protection

- Personal data provided during the entry process will be used for the purposes of administering the Competition and in accordance with James Keith's privacy policy.
- Participants agree to be added to James Keith's mailing list and may unsubscribe at any time.

10. General Conditions

- James Keith reserves the right to cancel or amend the Competition and these terms and conditions without notice in the event of a catastrophe, war, civil or military disturbance, act of God, or any actual or anticipated breach of any applicable law or regulation, or any other event outside of James Keith's control.
- Any changes to the Competition will be notified to participants as soon as possible by James Keith.
- James Keith is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any participant by any third party connected with this Competition.
- The Competition and these terms and conditions will be governed by the laws
 of New South Wales, Australia, and any disputes will be subject to the
 exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of New South Wales.

11. Contact Information

 For any questions or concerns regarding the Competition, participants can contact James Keith at [insert contact email].

By participating in the Competition, participants agree to these terms and conditions.